Net Loss per Share   $   (0.21)  $   (0.37)  $   (0.36)   $   (0.68)

The pro forma information is not necessarily indicative of either the results of
operations that would have occurred had the acquisition been effective at the
beginning of the indicated periods or of the future results of operations.

10. Restatement of Prior Period

   During June 2000, the Company had plans to issue non employee stock
options to purchase 737,500 shares of common stock. Using the Black-Scholes
option valuation formula, such shares had a value of $1.766 million, and such
value was recorded as an operating expense for the nine months ended September
30, 2000. The Company did not issue these options and as such, the statement of
operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2000 has been restated herein

Edgar Filing: FINX GROUP INC - Form 10QSB/A

14

as follows:

   As Originally
   Reported   Restatement   As Restated
   --------   -----------   -----------
Non cash stock option expense   $   1,766,000   $   (1,766,000)   --
Operating expenses   $   9,207,000   $   (1,766,000)   7,441,000
Operating Loss   $   (8,725,000)   $   1,766,000   (6,959,000)
Net loss   $   (9,052,000)   $   1,766,000   (7,286,000)
Loss per share   ($1.76)   $0.34   ($1.42)

   The statement of cash flows for the nine months ended September 30,
2000 was restated whereby it includes the restated net loss and no longer
includes the $1,766,000 non cash stock option expense as an item to reconcile
net loss to net cash used in operations.

   15

Item 2. Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
   Results of Operations

This Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations may be deemed to include forward-looking statements within the
meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and Section